Enclosed is a Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning Planning to 
enter into an agreement(s) and/or contract(s) with Pittsburgh Community Reinvestment Group (PCRG) for the 
purpose of utilizing an AmeriCorps VISTA in the Department at a cost not to exceed Twenty-One Thousand 
Nine Hundred Dollars ($21,900) over one year. These funds are to be paid from the Department of City 
Planning Operating Budget (11101.110000.53.53901.2025).  

If you have any questions, please contact me or Andrew Dash, Deputy Director at 
andrew.dash@pittsburghpa.gov 

Sincerely,